REQUEST FOR STANDING OFFER (RFSO) 1000032416

FOR THE REQUIREMENT OF

French and English Simultaneous Interpretation Services for In-Person, Virtual, and/or Hybrid Meetings/Events

FOR THE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA

AMENDMENT 001

Standing Offer Authority:

Kayla Pordonick

Email: Kayla.Pordonick@justice.gc.ca

RFSO 1000032416 AMENDMENT 001

PART 1: Questions and Answers

Question 1	Would you consider changing the due date to a week day instead of Saturday, September 23, 2023?		
Answer 1	The closing date of the RFSO will be extended to September 27, 2023.		
	Please see Part 2 of this document, which amends the solicitation closing date on page 1 of		
	the RFSO to reflect September 27, 2023.		

PART 2: Amendment to RFSO

Amend the following within the RFSO 1000032416:

DELETE:

RETURN OFFERS TO: RETOURNER LES OFFRES À :

Department of Justice Canada

Attention: Erin Butler

Email: Erin.Butler@justice.gc.ca

Ministère de la Justice Canada

Attention: Erin Butler

Courriel: Erin.Butler@justice.gc.ca

Address inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à :		
Erin Butler		
Area code and Telephone No. Code regional et N° de téléphone	E-mail - Courriel	
306-491-0156	Erin.Butler@justice.gc.ca	

	ion Closes ion prend fin	Time Zone Fuseau horaire
at – à	2:00 PM	Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)
on – le	September 23, 2023	Heure Avancée de l'Est (HAE)

PART 2 - OFFEROR INSTRUCTIONS

2.2 Submission of Offers

Offers must be submitted by email to the Contracting Authority (Erin.Butler@justice.gc.ca) by the date and time indicated on page 1 of the Request for Standing Offers.

PART 7 - STANDING OFFER AND RESULTING CONTRACT CLAUSES

7.6.1 Standing Offer Authority

The Standing Offer Authority is:
Erin Butler
A/Senior Contracting Officer
Department of Justice Canada
Financial Planning Branch
Contracting and Materiel Management Division
410 – 22nd Street East, Suite 410

Saskatoon, SK S7K 5T6

306-491-0156

Erin.Butler@justice.gc.ca

AND REPLACE WITH:

RETURN OFFERS TO: RETOURNER LES OFFRES À :

Department of Justice Canada Attention: Kayla Pordonick

Email: Kayla Pordonick@justice.gc.ca

Ministère de la Justice Canada Attention: Kayla Pordonick

Courriel: Kayla.Pordonick@justice.gc.ca

Address inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à :		
Kayla Pordonick		
Area code and Telephone No. Code regional et N° de téléphone	E-mail - Courriel	
	Kayla.Pordonick@justice.gc.ca	

Solicitation Closes L'invitation prend fin		Time Zone Fuseau horaire
at – à	2:00 PM	Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)
on – le	September 27, 2023	Heure Avancée de l'Est (HAE)

PART 2 - OFFEROR INSTRUCTIONS

2.2 Submission of Offers

Offers must be submitted by email to the Contracting Authority (Kayla.Pordonick@justice.gc.ca) by the date and time indicated on page 1 of the Request for Standing Offers.

PART 7 - STANDING OFFER AND RESULTING CONTRACT CLAUSES

7.6.1 Standing Offer Authority
The Standing Offer Authority is:
Kayla Pordonick
Senior Contracting Officer Department of Justice Canada Financial Planning Branch Contracting and Materiel Management Division Kayla.Pordonick@justice.gc.ca